
Metro Regional Parks and Greenspaces
Greenspaces Technical Advisory Committee

MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, November 8 
1 to 3 p.m.
Metro Regional Center 
Room 370

AGENDA

1. Introductions and announcements 
10 min.

2. Review GTAC membership, update roster 
Charlie Gecko, 5 min.

3. Draft Regional Greenspaces System map update 
Jennifer Budhabhatti, 60 min
Information, committee discussion, recommendations

4. Regional Trails Plan 
Mel Huie, 30 min.
Information, committee discussion, recommendations

5. Greenway Management Plans 
Val Lantz, 15 min.
Information, committee discussion

Jennifer Budhabhatti and Mel Huie will walk through all of the changes identified in the 
local workshops and meetings Metro staff has been having on the Regional Greenspaces 
System and Regional Trails Plan update. There will be time to review the changes on 
revised maps at the meeting.

Val Lantz of Troutdale Is currently working on drafting a greenway management plan for 
Beaver Creek. She is looking for advice and help from others who may already have one 
In place or know of good ones. This is potentially a practical example for the GTAC 
discussion about "what does it mean to be in the regional system?"

Next GTAC meeting: December 13,1 to 3 p.m.



Greenspaces Technical Advisory Committee: Representatives

name organization phone email
Charlie Gecko, Chair Metro 503-797-1843 cieckoc@metro.dst.or.us

Mike Houck Audubon Society of Portland 503 292-6855 houckm@teleport.com

Veronica Smith City of Beaverton 503-526-2458 vsmith@ci.beaverton.or.us
Richard Reynolds Gty of Cornelius 503-357-7099 rreynolds@ci.comelius.or.us

Roel Lundquist City of Durham 503-639-6851 durhamcity@aol.com

Bill Cunningham Gty of Fairview 503-665-7929 cunningb@ci.fairview.or.us
Tim O'Brien Gty of Forest Grove 503-992-3226 tobrien@ci.forest-grove.or.us
Jonathan Block City of Gladstone 503-557-2766 rpartch@hotmail.com

Phil Kidby Gty of Gresham 503-618-2530 kidby@ci.gresham.or.us
Kim Miller Gty of Happy Valley 503-760-3325 kmiller@ci.happy-valley.or.us
Scott Talbot Gty of Hillsboro 503-681-6220 scottt@ci.hillsboro.or.us

Chris Jordan J City of Lake Oswego 503-697-6575 chrisj@ci.oswego.or.us

Charlene Richards City of Milwaukie 503-786-7506 richardsc@ci.milwaukie.or.us
Dee Craig City of Oregon City 503-657-0891 dcraig@ci.oregon-city.or.us

John Sewell City of Portland 503-823-5116 jsewell@ci.portland.or.us
Reed Rainey City of Sherwood 503-625-7710 raineyr@sherwood.or.us
Duane Roberts City of Tigard 503-639-4171 duane@ci.tigard.or.us

Valerie Lantz City of Troutdale 503-665-5175 viantz@ci.troutdale.or.us
Paul Hennon City of Tualatin 503-692-2000 phennon@ci.tualatin.or.us
Ken Worcester Gty of West Linn 503-557-4700 kworcester@ci.west-linn.or.us

Chris Neamtzu City of Wilsonviile 503-570-1574 neamtzu@ci.wilsonviile.or.us
Mike McLees Clackamas County 503-353-4421 mikemcl@co.clackamas.or.us

Susan Muir Multnomah County 503-988-3182 susan.l.muir@co.muitnomah.or.us
Mike Henley NCPRD 503-794-8002 mikehen@co.clackamas.or.us

Holly Michael ODFW 503-657-2000 Holly.B.Michael@state.or.us

Tom Bouillion Port of Portland 503-977-7615 bouiit@portptld.com

Jack Wiles State of Oregon 503-872-5288 jack.wiies@state.or.us

Jayne Cronlund Three Rivers Land Conservancy 503-699-9825 trlc@teleport.com

Steve Bosak THPRD 503-645-6433 sbosak@thprd.com

Jennifer Thompson USFWS 503-231-6179 Jennifer_Thompson@fws.gov

Chris Wayland Washington County Parks 503-359-5732 hagglake@gte.net

Matt Dunnahoe Washington County Soil & Water 
Conservation

503-681-0953 matt-dunnahoe@or.nacdnet.org
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